FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

REC

04-22-1999 101016506

:ket No.: 30454-215 (C1-4189)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

rab settings	010000	
To the Honorable Commission of Patients and Traderdarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FINANCE	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Genadij V. Belokopitov	Name: LSI Logic Corporation, A Delaware Corporation	
	Address: MS D-106 Patent Law Department	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1551 McCarthy Boulevard	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Milpitas State/Prov.: CA	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 95035	
Execution Date: February 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	,	
09/233,828 January 19, 1999		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No YOE	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: LSI Logic Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: MS D-106 Patent Law Department		
1551 McCarthy Boulevard	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1001 Medalah Bouletala		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Milpitas State/Prov.: CA	13-3735	
Country: USA ZIP: 95035		
04/21/1999 JSHRBAZZ 00000184 09233828 DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Joseph G. Swan	34/2/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including o	cover sneet, attachments, and	

PATENT REEL: 9894 FRAME: 0921 Docket No. 30454-215 LSI Docket No. C1-4189

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, STANISLAV V. ALESHIN, GENADIJ V. BELOKOPITOV AND RANKO SCEPANOVIC, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

	1999, and assigned Serial No. 09/233,	828.
filed in the United States and all foreign	ral, reissue, and all other applications fo a countries on any of said improvements sued in the United States and all foreign	 Letters Patent which have been or shall be ; and in and to all original and reissued countries on said improvements; and in and
requested, without charge to, but at the carry out in good faith the intent and pur substitute, renewal, reissue, and all oth assignments, powers of attorney and or representatives, all facts known to the deverything possible which said Assigned	expense of, said Assignee, its success rpose of this Assignment, the undersigner patent applications on any and all sather papers; communicate to said Assigundersigned relating to said improvements, its successors, assigns or representation protection for said improvements and f	nts and the history thereof; and generally do atives shall consider desirable for aiding in or vesting title to said improvements and all
Represent and warrant to Assignee, its	successors, assigns and legal represer	ntative that no assignment, grant mortgage,
and that full right to convey the same as		has been made to others by the undersigned undersigned.
and that full right to convey the same as	s herein expressed is possessed by the Date:, 1999	undersigned. Witness: Witness

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof [] Yes; [\underline{X}] No 0076115.1

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 9894 FRAME: 0922